Name #&

Ms WONG Yuk-han

= RIE AL

(FE LR HZ R R AT 2

Mr TSE Yuk-keung
Hf KRS

Mr LI King-yiu, Albert
FRENE
(e [FIR AR 2 1R IR 40 2 m)

Mrs CHENG CHAN Bing-suet
BRI KT AL

Mr YEUNG Shu-wing
e

Ms CHOW Chi-lan
JE R

Miss NG Kwok-ying
SRRt

(A) 40 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate VI8 B ARTEIER

Rank Bk

Assistant Clerical Officer

BhEESCE EAE

Chainman
tTEE

Chief Technical Officer (Building Works)
Sl EE CESRIE)
Clerical Officer

LEEE

Senior Building Services Inspector
R T

Senior Clerical Officer

EECCE LT

Senior Clerical Officer

ECCE LT



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate =F{E EIRFH&IR

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Name #&

Miss CHEUNG Wai-man
sREZ A

Mr HO Hin-leung, John
(EE bR
(R[S L [F R AR S AR R4 &

Mr LO Kwok-kong
R4 S

Ms CHENG Kam-yee, June
Lifiic an

Ms FUNG Wai-man, Roymon
Rt

Mr TSE Kwok-wing
BRI E

Mr AU Yiu-tak
[ PR E A

Mr KWAN Chin-kee, David
RAfE A

Mr LAU Wai-keung
Bz

Mr LEE Po-tak
EOR{ESAE

Mr YU Wah-cheung
RERSE

Ms HO Kim-ning, Agatha
el & tot

Mr HSU Bo-woon
E ML

Mr WONG Kam-to
LS pwa s

Mr CHAN Chak-fung, Stephen
PRIES et

Rank Bk

Assistant Clerical Officer

B S E AT
Chief Engineer (Civil)
H AR TRZE
Chief Engineer (Civil)

R N 1

Clerical Assistant

E B

Clerical Assistant

E B

Clerical Assistant

SCEBH

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
A

Clerk of Works
AR

Clerk of Works
AR

Clerk of Works
TR

Housing Officer

FREEH LT

Principal Technical Officer (Architectural)

BRI A (EFEET)

Principal Technical Officer (Architectural)

BRI A (EFEET)

Principal Technical Officer (Structural)

HFERTEE (SR



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate =1F{F EIRFH&IR

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Name %8

Mr LEUNG Fuk-choi
PIE

(R EIREHIE R IR &

Mr CHAN Chi-ming
PRSI e

Mr LAM Hau-tak, Isaac
MRS

Mr CHAN Chi-yin, Douglas
RSB e

Mr DJONG Po-hong
RSt

Mr HUNG Hin-wai, David
FLEEE

Ms LEE Wing-po
FRELL

Mr TANG Wood-sau
shEE A

Mr FOK Shiu-on
BIRZ e

Mr TANG Yiu-chung
P S
(R4 EIRF AR 2 IR IR A & m

Mr TONG Tak-shing
ETRRS A

Rank Bk

Principal Technical Officer (Structural)

BRI EE (TR

Senior Building Services Engineer

AR E TR AR

Senior Building Services Inspector

SRR TREEE

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

R G TERENEE o)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

EEGIERENEE o)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

SRR A (e

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

ARl £ (e

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

SR G TERENE S o)

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

SRR EE (BT

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

EERE EE (BT

Senior Technical Officer (Civil)

s EE (AT



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — & B RFIEK

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Name #8

Mr LEUNG Wing-kay, Ricky

Miss LUK Hok-hay, Helena
el 3 aan
(22 RIS JERR 2 IR IR AT 2 i)

Mr SO Wing-tong, Victor
FRAAS S

Mr LAU Siu-kwan
ZIJkHpseA

Mr NG Tai-chow
SARMAE
(St 2E [FIR AR SRR B

Mr OR Kai-chin
A= e

Mr TAM Shu-ka
FElHE S e

Mr TSOI Kin-leung
a3 v

Miss FUNG Yin-yee
IR

Mr BUT Chi-wai
R e

Mr CHOI Tak-yin
SRR

Mr CHOY Chi-ming
SIS

Mr LAU Chu-kwan
FEELE

Mr LEE Chi-fai

Rank Bk

Architect
SRR

Architect
SRR
Architect
SRR

Assistant Building Services Inspector
BhERE T H A E 52

Assistant Building Services Inspector
B E TR E R
Assistant Building Services Inspector

B ETREEER

Assistant Building Services Inspector
B E TR E R

Assistant Building Services Inspector
B E TR E S

Assistant Clerical Officer

B SCE EAE

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAER &S

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEG &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEES

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEES



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — /{8 BEIRTEI%L

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Name ##
Mr LI Hing-yip

Mr SIT Man-wai
et

Mr TANG Man-lui
B S

Mr TONG Ho-keung
PNt pias

Mr WAI Tak-ming
BRI

Mr WONG Chiu-chung
Vi

Mr YEUNG Chun-ho
s

Miss YEUNG Man-ching
B H 7t

Ms YUEN Fu-wah
wIREELL A

Mr LEE Ngai-mun
PRI

Mr POON Chiu-ming
RS

Mr CHAN Kin-keung
PR e A

Mr CHAN Kwok-hung
PR IR S 2

Mr LAW Yin-yiu
SIS

Mr LIN Yu-shun

Rank Bk

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEES &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEES &

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl R

Assistant Housing Manager

llEE=E SR s

Assistant Inspector of Works
BhE TR E SR

Building Services Engineer
[T AR

Building Services Inspector
BT EREE

Building Services Inspector
BFEHEE

Building Services Inspector
BFEHEE

Building Services Inspector
RFEHEE



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — /{8 BEIRTEI%L

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Name H# &
Mr WONG Chun-wai
=IRE A

Mr YEUNG Muk-lam

N ves

Mr WONG King-cheong

E=3 (=i

Ms FONG Sze-mun, Christine
77 Bzt

Ms LEUNG Kit-yee, Kitty
R L

Ms SIN Hau-ling, Fanny
JFTE

Mr CHOW Man-kit, Andy
PSR

Mr LAU Wai-yin
FEE L

Mr YIP Keung-sang
FEopAg s

Mr YIP Yu-hon
HEFEE

Ms CHAN Wai-yee, Flora
PRAE R 2t

Ms LO Yu
B2

Mr TANG Wai-yin
SMEE A

Miss WONG Mei-yiu
eSS n

Ms WONG Yee-man
=EHBEUA

Rank Bk

Building Services Inspector
RFHEE

Building Services Inspector
RS

Chief Geotechnical Engineer
Ha 4 TARAN

Clerical Assistant

XEBhH

Clerical Assistant

XEBhH

Clerical Assistant

SCEBE

Clerk of Works
AR

Clerk of Works
TREE

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Housing Officer
fREREBEE

Housing Officer
FrEREBEE

Housing Officer
FrEEBEE

Housing Officer
FREHEE

Housing Officer
BREEBEE



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — /& BEIRTEI%L

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Name #8

Mr YEUNG Chi-kuen
R e

Mr CHAN Yin-sang
BB AR e

Mr LAM King-chi
MR JeiE
Mr LAU Fu-kwok
LR

Mr CHENG Wing-chuen
L1 e

Mr CHOI Hong-ming

Mr LEUNG Chi-choi
RE A

Mr CHENG Kun-chung
= e

Mr LIU King-tang

Mr LAM Ching-wah, Andrew
NEE e

Mr TAI Siu-tung
"R SA

Mr WONG Nai-kwok
= A

Miss LAM Pui-ling
PROES 22

Mr CHEUNG Wai-wing
RIERITAE

Mr KONG Ho-yin
TLEESA

Rank Bk

Housing Officer
frEEBEE

Planning Officer
gz allEi

Senior Architect

SR

Senior Architect

[ €=

Senior Building Services Engineer

AR E T TR

Senior Building Services Engineer
AR E T TR

Senior Building Services Engineer
AR E TR TR

Senior Geotechnical Engineer

= E T TAERT

Senior Geotechnical Engineer

EaR T TARAT

Senior Quantity Surveyor

AR R Al

Senior Quantity Surveyor

[y il il

Senior Structural Engineer
[SEY € M)

Senior Survey Officer (Quantity)
ESECHIE FAE (TR

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

SR GUEXENEE S o)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

s AT (ESET)



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — /{8 BEIRTEI%L

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Name #&

Mr KWONG Ka-leung, Collin
e Ty ea

Mr LEUNG Ting-pong
REF et

Mr LI Siu-wah
PUEFES

Mr WONG Cho-wai
wHESAE

Mr WONG Chun-yin
TEE et

Mr WONG Wai-ming
wERA

Mr FUNG Kwok-cheong, Andrew
AEEIfR A

Mr MAK Kai-yin
RRE L

Mr CHAN Wai-kuen
B SR

Mr HO Shiu-hong
IR A

Mr KAM Chi-keung
Hismred:

Mr CHAN Chi-ho
G

Mr SO Hing-lun, William
FREE fi o e

Mr YEUN Shing-fun
B0 pivas

Mr CHAN Yiu-kwong
iR

Rank Bk

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

EE G TERENEE o)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

SR GUEXENEE o)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

SR G EXENEE )

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

AR £ (R

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

AR A (R

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

AR A (R

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

ESEREOT EE (BTERH)

Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical)

SEEUT EE (LD TRE)

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

EERETEE (TR

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

EERE EE (TR

Structural Engineer

G LA

Survey Officer (Quantity)
HMEFEE (TR

Technical Officer (Architectural)
Reffr £ CEZREET)

Technical Officer (Architectural)
B EE (BFRSEh)

Technical Officer (Building Services)

oL (BETFEH)



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — /{8 BEIRTEI%L

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Name #&

Mr CHEUNG Cheuk-ho

RESIE

Mr YAO Ting-hou
UL e

Mr CHAN Lap-kai
PR B e

Mr CHAN Yin-yue
ey e

Mr CHOW Wai-tak
RS

Mr KWOK Shun-fat
FINHZE A

Mr TSE Yau-ming
S A

Rank Bk

Technical Officer (Building Services)

R EE (EF4EH)

Technical Officer (Building Services)

R EE (EFEH)

Technical Officer (Structural)

R EE (SRR

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)

—&EE T (EF4m)

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)

—&REE T (EF4Em)

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—#REE T (BTEM)

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—4EE T (BEFEM)



(D) Service Appreciation Certificate &5 A\ B ZF &K

Name ## Rank Bk

115 Ms CHAN Wai-fan, Angela Contract Office Executive
PR 2t BN ETEELE

116  Miss NGAN Wai-kwan Contract Personal Secretary II
B B GRNE

117  Mr LAM Cheuk-ming Contract Senior Project Manager
Mot A EHER TIEHEE &

10



118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

Name Z%#
Mr WONG Wai-kwong
wELILA

Mr LUI Yuk-ming
FEYIEA

Ms CHEUNG Lai-ching
SRIEEH 20

Mr CHAN Yat-man
P H S oA

Mr CHONG Sung-yuen
LSRRI

Mr KUNG Chung-chiu
FR(P A

Miss YAU Chap-ho
mEELL

Mr YUNG Kai-wing, Johnny

Ms CHAN Ling-ling, Judy
TSt

Mr WOO Cheuk-kuen
HAERE AR

Mr CHUI Chuen-wing
(G-

&>

(E) Retirement Souvenir B {R4

Rank ik

Chainman
LEE

Chief Technical Officer (Civil)
FR EE (EARTAER)

Chief Technical Officer (Structural)
HaRdln EE (SEEIE)

Housing Officer
frEEBEE

Housing Officer
FREEHEE

Housing Officer
FREEHEE

Planning Officer
A

Senior Quantity Surveyor

[ @ s =4

Senior Technical Officer (Civil)

EEEOT EE (EARTHE)

Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical)

EEdsr B (2T

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

BRI (GEHETR)

11



