	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
1	Ms WONG Yuk-han 黃玉燗女士 (黃女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
2	Mr TSE Yuk-keung 謝玉強先生	Chainman 丈量員
3	Mr LI King-yiu, Albert 李景堯先生 (李先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Chief Technical Officer (Building Works) 總技術主任(建築工程)
4	Mrs CHENG CHAN Bing-suet 鄭陳冰雪女士	Clerical Officer 文書主任
5	Mr YEUNG Shu-wing 楊樹榮先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察
6	Ms CHOW Chi-lan 周智蘭女士	Senior Clerical Officer 高級文書主任
		Senior Clerical Officer

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
8	Miss CHEUNG Wai-man 張惠敏女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
9	Mr HO Hin-leung, John 何顯亮先生 (何先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Chief Engineer (Civil) 總土木工程師
10	Mr LO Kwok-kong 羅國綱先生	Chief Engineer (Civil) 總土木工程師
11	Ms CHENG Kam-yee, June 鄭錦意女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
12	Ms FUNG Wai-man, Roymon 馮惠文女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
13	Mr TSE Kwok-wing 謝國榮先生	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
14	Mr AU Yiu-tak 區耀德先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
15	Mr KWAN Chin-kee, David 關展基先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
16	Mr LAU Wai-keung 劉偉強先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
17	Mr LEE Po-tak 李保德先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
18	Mr YU Wah-cheung 余華章先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
19	Ms HO Kim-ning, Agatha 何劍寧女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
20	Mr HSU Bo-woon 徐寶煥先生	Principal Technical Officer (Architectural) 首席技術主任(建築設計)
21	Mr WONG Kam-to 黄錦滔先生	Principal Technical Officer (Architectural) 首席技術主任(建築設計)
22	Mr CHAN Chak-fung, Stephen 陳澤豐先生	Principal Technical Officer (Structural) 首席技術主任(結構工程)

23	Name 姓名 Mr LEUNG Fuk-choi 梁福財先生 (梁先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	<b>Rank 職級</b> Principal Technical Officer (Structural) 首席技術主任(結構工程)
24	Mr CHAN Chi-ming 陳志明先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高級屋宇裝備工程師
25	Mr LAM Hau-tak, Isaac 林孝德先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察
26	Mr CHAN Chi-yin, Douglas 陳志賢先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
27	Mr DJONG Po-hong 楊保康先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
28	Mr HUNG Hin-wai, David 孔憲偉先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
29	Ms LEE Wing-po 李永寶女士	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
30	Mr TANG Wood-sau 鄧活修先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
31	Mr FOK Shiu-on 霍兆安先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高級技術主任(屋宇裝備)
32	Mr TANG Yiu-chung 鄧耀宗先生 (鄧先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高級技術主任(屋宇裝備)
33	Mr TONG Tak-shing 唐德成先生	Senior Technical Officer (Civil) 高級技術主任(土木工程)

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
34	Mr LEUNG Wing-kay, Ricky 梁頴基先生	Architect 建築師
35	Miss LUK Hok-hay, Helena 陸學曦女士 (陸女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Architect 建築師
36	Mr SO Wing-tong, Victor 蘇穎棠先生	Architect 建築師
37	Mr LAU Siu-kwan 劉兆坤先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
38	Mr NG Tai-chow 吳大洲先生 (吳先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
39	Mr OR Kai-chin 柯繼展先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
40	Mr TAM Shu-ka 譚樹家先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
41	Mr TSOI Kin-leung 蔡鍵亮先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
42	Miss FUNG Yin-yee 馮燕儀女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
43	Mr BUT Chi-wai 畢志偉先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
44	Mr CHOI Tak-yin 蔡德賢先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
45	Mr CHOY Chi-ming 蔡智明先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
46	Mr LAU Chu-kwan 劉柱君先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
47	Mr LEE Chi-fai 李志輝先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
48	Mr LI Hing-yip 李興業先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
49	Mr SIT Man-wai 薛文偉先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
50	Mr TANG Man-lui 鄧敏雷先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
51	Mr TONG Ho-keung 湯浩強先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
52	Mr WAI Tak-ming 韋德明先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
53	Mr WONG Chiu-chung 黃超忠先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
54	Mr YEUNG Chun-ho 楊進豪先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
55	Miss YEUNG Man-ching 楊文貞女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
56	Ms YUEN Fu-wah 袁賦華女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
57	Mr LEE Ngai-mun 李毅敏先生	Assistant Inspector of Works 助理工程督察
58	Mr POON Chiu-ming 潘超明先生	Building Services Engineer 屋宇裝備工程師
59	Mr CHAN Kin-keung 陳健強先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
60	Mr CHAN Kwok-hung 陳國雄先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
61	Mr LAW Yin-yiu 羅衍耀先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
62	Mr LIN Yu-shun 連裕遜先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
63	Mr WONG Chun-wai 黃振威先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
64	Mr YEUNG Muk-lam 楊木林先生	Building Services Inspector 屋字裝備督察
65	Mr WONG King-cheong 黄景昌先生	Chief Geotechnical Engineer 總土力工程師
66	Ms FONG Sze-mun, Christine 方思敏女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
67	Ms LEUNG Kit-yee, Kitty 梁潔儀女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
68	Ms SIN Hau-ling, Fanny 冼巧玲女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
69	Mr CHOW Man-kit, Andy 周文杰先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
70	Mr LAU Wai-yin 劉偉賢先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
71	Mr YIP Keung-sang 葉強生先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
72	Mr YIP Yu-hon 葉宇翰先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
73	Ms CHAN Wai-yee, Flora 陳惠儀女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
74	Ms LO Yu 盧雨女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
75	Mr TANG Wai-yin 鄧偉賢先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
76	Miss WONG Mei-yiu 黄美姚女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
77	Ms WONG Yee-man 黄綺雯女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
78	Mr YEUNG Chi-kuen 楊志權先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
79	Mr CHAN Yin-sang 陳寅生先生	Planning Officer 規劃師
80	Mr LAM King-chi 林敬智先生	Senior Architect 高級建築師
81	Mr LAU Fu-kwok 劉輔國先生	Senior Architect 高級建築師
82	Mr CHENG Wing-chuen 鄭永全先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高級屋宇裝備工程師
83	Mr CHOI Hong-ming 蔡康明先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高級屋宇裝備工程師
84	Mr LEUNG Chi-choi 梁志財先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高級屋宇裝備工程師
85	Mr CHENG Kun-chung 鄭貫中先生	Senior Geotechnical Engineer 高級土力工程師
86	Mr LIU King-tang 廖景騰先生	Senior Geotechnical Engineer 高級土力工程師
87	Mr LAM Ching-wah, Andrew 林清華先生	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高級工料測量師
88	Mr TAI Siu-tung 戴少東先生	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高級工料測量師
89	Mr WONG Nai-kwok 黄乃國先生	Senior Structural Engineer 高級結構工程師
90	Miss LAM Pui-ling 林佩玲女士	Senior Survey Officer (Quantity) 高級測量主任(工料)
91	Mr CHEUNG Wai-wing 張偉榮先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
92	Mr KONG Ho-yin 江浩賢先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
93	Mr KWONG Ka-leung, Collin 鄺家亮先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
94	Mr LEUNG Ting-pong 梁定邦先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
95	Mr LI Siu-wah 李紹華先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
96	Mr WONG Cho-wai 黃祖威先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
97	Mr WONG Chun-yin 王駿賢先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
98	Mr WONG Wai-ming 黃偉明先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
99	Mr FUNG Kwok-cheong, Andrew 馮國樟先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高級技術主任(屋宇裝備)
100	Mr MAK Kai-yin 麥啟賢先生	Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical) 高級技術主任(土力工程)
101	Mr CHAN Wai-kuen 陳偉權先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高級技術主任(結構工程)
102	Mr HO Shiu-hong 何兆康先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高級技術主任(結構工程)
103	Mr KAM Chi-keung 甘志強先生	Structural Engineer 結構工程師
104	Mr CHAN Chi-ho 陳志豪先生	Survey Officer (Quantity) 測量主任(工料)
105	Mr SO Hing-lun, William 蘇慶倫先生	Technical Officer (Architectural) 技術主任(建築設計)
106	Mr YEUN Shing-fun 袁成勳先生	Technical Officer (Architectural) 技術主任(建築設計)
107	Mr CHAN Yiu-kwong 陳耀光先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技術主任(屋宇裝備)

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
108	Mr CHEUNG Cheuk-ho 張卓豪先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技術主任(屋宇裝備)
109	Mr YAO Ting-hou 姚定豪先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技術主任(屋宇裝備)
110	Mr CHAN Lap-kai 陳立基先生	Technical Officer (Structural) 技術主任(結構工程)
111	Mr CHAN Yin-yue 陳彥諭先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)
112	Mr CHOW Wai-tak 周惠德先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)
113	Mr KWOK Shun-fat 郭順發先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)
114	Mr TSE Yau-ming 謝有明先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)

# (D) Service Appreciation Certificate 資深人員嘉許獎狀

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
115	Ms CHAN Wai-fan, Angela 陳惠芬女士	Contract Office Executive 合約辦公室行政主任
116	Miss NGAN Wai-kwan 顏惠君女士	Contract Personal Secretary II 合約二級私人秘書
117	Mr LAM Cheuk-ming 林焯明先生	Contract Senior Project Manager 合約高級工程項目經理

# (E) Retirement Souvenir 退休紀念品

118	Name 姓名 Mr WONG Wai-kwong 黃偉光先生	<b>Rank 職級</b> Chainman  丈量員
119	Mr LUI Yuk-ming 雷育明先生	Chief Technical Officer (Civil) 總技術主任(土木工程)
120	Ms CHEUNG Lai-ching 張麗貞女士	Chief Technical Officer (Structural) 總技術主任(結構工程)
121	Mr CHAN Yat-man 陳日文先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
122	Mr CHONG Sung-yuen 莊崇源先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
123	Mr KUNG Chung-chiu 龔仲潮先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
124	Miss YAU Chap-ho 丘集豪女士	Planning Officer 規劃師
125	Mr YUNG Kai-wing, Johnny 容繼榮先生	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高級工料測量師
126	Ms CHAN Ling-ling, Judy 曾玲玲女士	Senior Technical Officer (Civil) 高級技術主任(土木工程)
127	Mr WOO Cheuk-kuen 胡焯權先生	Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical) 高級技術主任(土力工程)
128	Mr CHUI Chuen-wing 徐全榮先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高級技術主任(結構工程)